2019 Bright Brewery Tour of Bright
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION
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Women A-Grade

1st 225 Kate PERRY Brunswick Cycling Club 0h23:16
2nd 201 Emily ROPER (KKF) KASK FINDE +29
3rd 209 Sarah GIGANTE (ATQ) Roxsolt Attaquer +38
4th 226 Jenny PETTENON Hawthorn Cycling Club +1:45
5th 217 Alana FORSTER Vikings Cycling Club ACT +1:54
6th 229 Emily WATTS Sydney Uni Velo Club +2:15
7th 206 Justine BARROW (ATQ) Roxsolt Attaquer +2:18
8th 222 Ashlee JONES Carnegie Caulfield CC +2:26
9th 228 Catelyn TURNER Launceston City CC +2:45
10th 230 Lotte WILMS Sydney Uni Velo Club +2:47
11th 231 Madeline WRIGHT Albury-Wodonga Cycling Club +2:51
12th 203 Bree WILSON (KKF) KASK FINDE +2:54
13th 212 Julia ATKINS St Kilda Cycling Club +3:27
14th 207 Neve BRADBURY (ATQ) Roxsolt Attaquer +3:34
15th 213 Katie BANERJEE Harlequin +3:48
16th 227 Kaitlyn RAUWERDA Canada +4:17
17th 223 Elle LEAHY Gold Coast Cycling Club +4:57
18th 218 Hannah GEELAN Port Adelaide CC +4:58
19th 216 Ella FALZARANO Manly Warringah CC +5:10
20th 221 Chloe HEFFERNAN lllawarra CC +5:26
21st 210 Peta MULLENS (ATQ) Roxsolt Attaquer +5:30
22nd 219 Emma GREEN Rockhampton Cycle Club +5:40
23rd 202 Isla BRADBURY (KKF) KASK FINDE +5:44
24th 208 Emma CHILTON (ATQ) Roxsolt Attaquer +6:23
25th 215 Tahlia DOLE lllawarra CC +8:13
26th 220 Jordyn HASSETT Mornington Cycling Club +9:50
27th 211 Gemma ABERY St Kilda Cycling Club +10:00
28th 214 Saffron BUTTON Blackburn Cycling Club +10:00 (=2
DNS 224 Carina NEWMAN Brunswick Cycling Club

Women B-Grade

1st 501 Bizzy BUTTERWORTH Mornington Cycling Club 0h26:51
2nd 506 Meredith CLARK St Kilda Cycling Club +8
3rd 509 Hannah MACDOUGALL The Pirates Sporting Club +1:05
4th 512 Claire STEWART Coburg Cycling Club +1:20
5th 503 Katie QUIGGIN Melbourne Cycling League +1:25
6th 515 Lisa COUTTS Hawthorn Cycling Club +1:37
7th 510 Olivia SENS Bendigo & District CC +1:40
8th 504 Rachel DELANY Birrarung Cycling Club +2:11
9th 511 Eloise SANDOW South Coast CC +2:31
10th 507 Magda URBANEK Hawthorn Cycling Club +2:38
11th 516 Elizabeth WINDSOR Brunswick Cycling Club +2:47
12th 508 Kym LOUIE South Melbourne Physio +3:13
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13th 517 Kate PENGLASE The Pirates Sporting Club +4:07
14th 513 Melissa MACKENZIE Hawthorn Cycling Club +4:11
15th 514 Bridget LESTER Melbourne Cycling League +5:17
16th 505 Ella ATKINSON Melbourne Cycling League +7:18
DNS 502 Julia CLARK Southern Masters Cycling Club

Women's C-Grade

1st 807 Kerrie NOONAN St Kilda Cycling Club 0h28:14
2nd 803 Brianna SAMUHEL Parklife Cycling Club +37
3rd 819 Georgina HEYDON Hawthorn Cycling Club +54
4th 810 Jo COOMBE St Kilda Cycling Club +1:16
5th 806 Juliette HADDOW Warragul Cycling Club +1:23
6th 801 Debra LINDSTROM Hawthorn Cycling Club +1:27
7th 821 Gemma CARLYLE Mornington Cycling Club +1:43
8th 822 Natalie FRASER Manly Warringah CC +1:45
9th 814 Irene HUNT Manly Warringah CC +1:48
10th 811 Emma PADOVAN Vikings Cycling Club ACT +1:59
11th 805 Corinn STRATING Coburg Cycling Club +2:21
12th 802 Kate SCARLETT Melbourne University CC +2:46
13th 808 Olivia VERLAAN Geelong Cycling Club +3:10
14th 817 Michelle EASTON Southern Masters Cycling Club +3:18
15th 809 Brianna RODGERS Albury-Wodonga Cycling Club +3:38
16th 812 Wendy SNOWBALL Hawthorn Cycling Club +3:43
17th 813 Camilla BISHOP Birrarung Cycling Club +4:11
18th 804 Erin FERGUSON Melbourne Cycling League +4:17
19th 815 Samantha MILLER Manning Valley CC +4:24
20th 818 Suzanne SCHRIJNDER Birrarung Cycling Club +4:38
21st 820 Makie FUSE Birrarung Cycling Club +5:01
DNS 816 Emma DUPONT-BROWN Manly Warringah CC

Elite Men A-Grade

1st 64 Nicholas SQUILLARI Geelong Cycling Club 0h21:12
2nd 34 Alastair CHRISTIE-JOHNSTON Hawthorn Cycling Club +10
3rd 43 Riley FLEMING Goulburn CC +20
4th 48 Jordan LOUIS Sydney Uni Velo Club +27
5th 39 Patrick EDDY (IMB) InForm TM Insight MAKE Black +38
6th 4 Sebastian PRESLEY (OLI) Oliver's Real Food Racing +57
7th 18 Lionel MAWDITT (TCH) Team Cycle House +58
8th 37 Ewen DOONAN Blackburn Cycling Club +59
9th 32 Thomas BENTON (IMB) InForm TM Insight MAKE Black +1:10
10th 1 Jesse FEATONBY (OLI) Oliver's Real Food Racing +1:11
11th 9 Oliver MURRAY (RCT) Rauland Cycling Team +1:13
12th 19 Mathew ROSS (TCH) Team Cycle House +1:19
13th 44 Cameron FRASER Eastern Suburbs CC +1:27
14th 51 William MOLONEY-MORTON (IMB)  InForm TM Insight MAKE Black +1:31
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15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th
48th
49th
50th
51st
52nd
53rd
54th
55th
56th
57th
58th

10
16
61
36
12
53

3
27
46
38
11

6
41
50
40
56
60
72
65
13
63
45

2
58
17

7
47
55
70

8
23
66
22
15
49
54
28
42
14
26
69
59
35
62

Morgan SMITH (RCT)
Aiden BUTTIGIEG (TCH)
Connor REARDON
James DERRICK

Kelsey BOREHAM (PNX)
William OCKENDEN
William HODGES (OLI)
Logan GRIFFIN (CCA)
Troy HERFOSS

Robert DORSETT
Nathan BOOTH (PNX)
Zac BARNHILL (RCT)
Jacob EMMERTON
Lachlan MARSHALL
Samual EDDY (IMB)

Dan PECK

David RANDALL

Stewart MYLES

Luke THOMPSON

Dylan HOPKINS (PNX)
Paul SPEED

Sam GREENWOOD
Fintan CONWAY (OLI)
Lewis BULL

Terence HORE (TCH)
Paul EDELSTEIN (RCT)
Alex HOLDEN

Robert PARKER

Marc WILLIAMS

Wesley HO (RCT)

Dylan MCKENNNA (XSU)
Julian THOMSON
Jasper ALBRECHT (XSU)
Nick STEVENS (PNX)
John MAGUIRE

Jay OVERVLIET

Jacob HANNAN (CCA)
Alexander EVANS
Andrew MCCOSKER (PNX)
Barnaby CLEGG-SHAW (CCA)
Hamish WEBBER
Declan PROSSER
Angus COLLINS
Nicholas SIMPSON

Rauland Cycling Team
Team Cycle House

Gold Coast Cycling Club
Midland Cycle Club
Phoenix Cycling Collective
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Oliver's Real Food Racing
Cabjaks - Castelli

Gold Coast Cycle Club
Goulburn CC

Phoenix Cycling Collective
Rauland Cycling Team
Goulburn CC

Footscray Cycling Club
InForm TM Insight MAKE Black
Coburg Cycling Club
Melbourne University CC
Tolland CC

Hobart Wheelers

Phoenix Cycling Collective
The Pirates Sporting Club
Hawthorn Cycling Club
Oliver's Real Food Racing
St Kilda Cycling Club
Team Cycle House
Rauland Cycling Team
Mornington Cycling Club
St George CC

Canberra Cycling Club
Rauland Cycling Team
X-Speed United

Bendigo & District CC
X-Speed United

Phoenix Cycling Collective
Ballarat / Sebastopol CC
Netherlands

Cabjaks - Castelli

Bendigo & District CC
Phoenix Cycling Collective
Cabjaks - Castelli

St Kilda Cycling Club
Canberra Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Castlemaine Cycling Club

+1:36
+1:39
+1:41
+1:42
+1:54
+1:58 =7
+2:04
+2:07
+2:10
+2:14
+2:17
+2:22
+2:22
+2:25
+2:26
+2:26
+2:26
+2:31
+2:32
+2:34  |=2
+2:42
+2:47
+2:48
+2:49
+2:58
+3:06
+3:19
+3:37
+3:38
+3:39
+3:42
+3:43
+3:44
+3:51
+3:57
+4:00
+4:13
+4:14
+4:16
+4:30
+5:15
+5:37
+6:28
+8:27
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59th 5 Aidan SINCLAIR (OLI) Oliver's Real Food Racing +10:56
60th 21 Connor SENS (XSU) X-Speed United +10:56 =7
DNS 24 Jordan SCHMIDT (XSU) X-Speed United

DNS 52 Tasman NANKERVIS Bendigo & District CC

Elite Men B-Grade

1st 315 Zac KELLY Hawthorn Cycling Club 0h22:06
2nd 343 Dylan GEORGE Manly Warringah CC +55
3rd 339 Luke DEASEY Tamworth CC +56
4th 346 Alexander MICALLEF Lidcombe Auburn CC +58
5th 348 Edwin BRITTS Dulwich Hill BC +1:00
6th 323 Charly MCMILLAN Albury-Wodonga Cycling Club +1:26
7th 313 Daniel OMALLEY Hawthorn Cycling Club +1:36
8th 320 Zach OWEN Albury-Wodonga Cycling Club +1:43
9th 322 James MORTIMER Hawthorn Cycling Club +1:44
10th 302 Oskar MOORE Brunswick Cycling Club +2:00
11th 337 Devraj GREWAL Marconi CC +2:01
12th 336 Jaxon KING Mornington Cycling Club +2:20
13th 340 Hugh PHILLIPS Manly Warringah CC +2:22
14th 301 Connor RATE Carnegie Caulfield CC +2:27
15th 338 Jack MARSHALL Mornington Cycling Club +2:32
16th 329 Nathan BURRELL Bendigo & District CC +3:00
17th 345 Jason WOODARD Kilkenny CC +3:02
18th 311 Brodie SIMS Seymour Broadford Cycling Club +3:05
19th 317 Andy SAMPSON Hawthorn Cycling Club +3:15
20th 341 Dylan EATHER Dubbo CC +3:15
21st 342 Matthew KASHER Sydney CC +3:32
22nd 330 James FORBES Carnegie Caulfield CC +3:32
23rd 344 Marcus PERSSON Randwick Botany CC +3:34
24th 314 Mitchell MCGOVERN Blackburn Cycling Club +3:53
25th 319 Ronan TEESE Bendigo & District CC +3:56
26th 326 William ANDERSON Bairnsdale Cycling Club +3:59
27th 308 Spencer EVANS Bendigo & District CC +4:02
28th 349 Lachie SKY Northern Sydney Cycling Club +4:06
29th 347 Ben HILLEARD Mornington Cycling Club +4:09
30th 307 Alexander ALLOTT Bendigo & District CC +4:17
31st 331 Richard STRONG Randwick Botany CC +4:20
32nd 324 Ananda CHU Carnegie Caulfield CC +4:26
33rd 310 Jet TURNER Mornington Cycling Club +4:49
34th 306 Joseph INGLIS Carnegie Caulfield CC +4:51
35th 334 Luke FETCH Mornington Cycling Club +5:05
36th 304 Andrew GYNES Mornington Cycling Club +5:23
37th 327 Harry NANKERVIS Bendigo & District CC +5:41
38th 309 Nicholas TORNEY Cobram Barooga CC +5:48
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39th 318 Jarrod MORONI Bendigo & District CC +6:29
40th 328 Alex KATRIS Hawthorn Cycling Club +7:08
41st 335 Aidan TEESE Sunbury Cycling Club +7:15
42nd 305 Michael JEFFS St Kilda Cycling Club +7:16
43rd 312 Angus VANDER Brunswick Cycling Club +7:33
44th 316 Jackson HADDEN Bendigo & District CC +9:45
45th 321 Ben LEEMBRUGGEN Carnegie Caulfield CC +11:30
46th 303 Mackenzie HASTINGS Brunswick Cycling Club +11:30 =7
DNS 332 Harrigan LACHLAN Jindabyne Cycling Club

DNS 333 Bilal OCAL Hawthorn Cycling Club

Elite Men C-Grade

1st 626 Stinus KAEMPE Carnegie Caulfield CC 0h23:21
2nd 602 Julian AZARET Carnegie Caulfield CC +56
3rd 611 Grant HARVEY Seymour Broadford Cycling Club +57
4th 601 Tom SHARP Albury-Wodonga Cycling Club +58
5th 643 Daniel JOHNSON Seymour Broadford Cycling Club +1:16
6th 637 Thomas LYNCH Melbourne University CC +1:21
7th 603 Callum MIRTSCHIN Hamilton Cycling Club +1:25
8th 632 Ashley RAY Blackburn Cycling Club +1:30
9th 631 Joel GREEN Seymour Broadford Cycling Club +1:31
10th 629 Lincoln STOLZ Geelong Cycling Club +1:43
11th 628 Rafael UNGAR Melbourne University CC +1:46
12th 608 Stuart DARLING Wagga Wagga CC +1:53
13th 630 Ben CHALLIS Warragul Cycling Club +1:57
14th 613 Angus LOGUE Brunswick Cycling Club +1:59
15th 605 Thomas DUCK Coburg Cycling Club +2:03
16th 633 Nick NJEGAC Sunbury Cycling Club +2:11
17th 610 Darcy MCCLURE-WALLACE Bendigo & District CC +2:19
18th 635 Andrew KENNELLY Hawthorn Cycling Club +2:26
19th 615 Matthew KOLESARIC Balmoral Cycle Club +2:28
20th 620 Josh FINKE Coffs Harbour CC +2:30
21st 640 Jake HALLYBURTON Warragul Cycling Club +2:40
22nd 609 Riley HELMORE Camperdown Cycling Club +2:45
23rd 639 Tim VAN DER SCHANS Colac Cycling Club +2:47
24th 636 Tim WILSON St Kilda Cycling Club +2:48
25th 623 Alex HYNDMAN New Zealand +2:50
26th 607 Callum HOPKINS Blackburn Cycling Club +3:04
27th 638 Nicholas SAVAGE North Western Sydney CC +3:06
28th 622 Edmund KRON Melbourne University CC +3:15
29th 644 Callum NEAL Hawthorn Cycling Club +3:18
30th 625 Fergus BROWNING St Kilda Cycling Club +3:41
31st 641 Mitchell SNOWBALL Hawthorn Cycling Club +3:45
32nd 606 Joshua DAVIS Mornington Cycling Club +3:59
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33rd 619 Jordy GRAZIANO Carnegie Caulfield CC +4:02
34th 618 Ewan GROVER Brunswick Cycling Club +4:08
35th 616 Luka CORDEDDA Bendigo & District CC +4:33
36th 624 Owen SEELEY Hawthorn Cycling Club +4:41
37th 617 Peter CLARKE Blackburn Cycling Club +4:55
38th 634 Lachlan SKINNER Warragul Cycling Club +5:00
39th 627 Matt LOCKHART Warragul Cycling Club +5:12
40th 612 Austin COLLINS-LESLIE Carnegie Caulfield CC +5:13
41st 614 Jordan COMPTE Melbourne Cycling League +9:52
DNS 604 Harrison HEIN Carnegie Caulfield CC

DNS 621 Wayne DALLI Hawthorn Cycling Club

DNS 642 Oscar NG Sydney Uni Velo Club

Masters A-Grade

1st 124 Stephen LANE (SCR) Saint Cloud Racing 0h21:34
2nd 121 Damien BOVALINO (SCR) Saint Cloud Racing +4
3rd 125 Matt ROBERTSON (SCR) Saint Cloud Racing +45
4th 102 Paul BAKKER (SMP) South Melbourne Physio +52
5th 145 Jake POTGIETER Peloton Sports +1:20
6th 114 Ricardo PINTO (DEG) 460degrees +1:27
7th 148 Benedikt SCHNEIDER Peloton Sports +1:27
8th 146 Rob REDPATH Melbourne Cycling League +1:33
9th 106 Chris COX (PKR) Peak Racing +1:33
10th 104 Aaron GROOT (SMP) South Melbourne Physio +1:41
11th 132 Stephen BAKER Mornington Cycling Club +1:43
12th 128 Dan MCGUIGAN Randwick Botany CC +1:45
13th 101 Alex ABELL (SMP) South Melbourne Physio +1:48 =7
14th 152 Lachlan STEVENS Carnegie Caulfield CC +1:48
15th 139 Clinton LEONG Peleton Sports +1:49
16th 134 Cameron CLAMP Melbourne Cycling League +1:55
17th 142 Paul MARTINICO Southern Masters Cycling Club +2:04
18th 149 Matthew SHERWIN Maccabi Cycling Club +2:06
19th 105 Shannon SCOTT (SMP) South Melbourne Physio +2:12
20th 141 Nicholas MAHONEY Brunswick Cycling Club +2:21
21st 107 Stefan FILONZI (PKR) Peak Racing +2:23
22nd 155 Benjamin WARE Peloton Sports +2:24
23rd 127 Mathieu BREMAUD Randwick Botany CC +2:24
24th 136 Paul COLLINS Latrobe City CC +2:27
25th 111 Matt CONVERY (DEG) 460degrees +2:29
26th 135 Timothy CLARSEN Manly Warringah CC +2:33
27th 150 Rob SIMPSON St Kilda Cycling Club +2:34
28th 110 Michael WATKINS (PKR) Peak Racing +2:48
29th 147 Steven RICHARDS St Kilda Cycling Club +2:59
30th 103 Matt DARBY (SMP) South Melbourne Physio +3:01

Pages: 6 of 11

Date: 30/11/2019

www.eventtiming.com.au

Chief Commisaire: Doug Armstrong



2019 Bright Brewery Tour of Bright w"l '/Wr’a?f
GENERAL CLASSIFICATION “ B/
31st 122 Adrian D'ALFONSO (SCR) Saint Cloud Racing +3:02
32nd 151 Murray SPINK Mornington Cycling Club +3:03
33rd 118 Geoff RICKARDS (ACS) Audi Centre Sydney Turbo Studio Race Team +3:04
34th 108 Adrian LITTLE (PKR) Peak Racing +3:07
35th 120 Ben WRAY (ACS) Audi Centre Sydney Turbo Studio Race Team +3:09
36th 123 Mat GRAY (SCR) Saint Cloud Racing +3:12
37th 138 Brett KINGSTON Carnegie Caulfield CC +3:36
38th 112 Adrian MCGREGOR (DEG) 460degrees +4:00
39th 154 Anthony WALLACE Carnegie Caulfield CC +4:36
40th 131 Mason AUSTEN Hawthorn Cycling Club +4:46
41st 119 Chris SCHOFIELD (ACS) Audi Centre Sydney Turbo Studio Race Team +5:14
42nd 126 Matthew BORG Randwick Botany CC +5:29
43rd 117 Michael COURTNEY (ACS) Audi Centre Sydney Turbo Studio Race Team +5:40
44th 153 Karl ULBRICH Sydney CC +5:43
45th 129 Adam SOCHA Randwick Botany CC +6:45
46th 109 Cameron MACQUEEN (PKR) Peak Racing +23:13
47th 133 Daniel BRAUNSTEINS Ballarat / Sebastopol CC +23:13 =7
48th 116 David BUTT (ACS) Audi Centre Sydney Turbo Studio Race Team +23:13 @
DNS 137 John CRNOGORAC Lidcombe Auburn CC

DNS 144 Dwayne PETER-BUDGE Carnegie Caulfield CC

Masters B-Grade

1st 421 Justin HANLON Alpine Cycling Club 0h23:15
2nd 417 Tayfun UGRASBUL Melbourne Cycling League +4
3rd 462 Matt ARTHUR Footscray Cycling Club +12
4th 422 Alex DESCANTES Carnegie Caulfield CC +24
5th 443 Rodney AITKEN Casey Cardinia HPV CC +33
6th 418 Ryan WATERSON Southern Masters Cycling Club +35
7th 411 Greg NICHOLS Carnegie Caulfield CC +42
8th 442 Chris LING Dulwich Hill BC +43
9th 410 Craig LEE Ballarat / Sebastopol CC +45
10th 432 Paul MCKENZIE Northern Vets Cycling Club Tasmania +56
11th 437 Simon HICKEY Sydney Uni Velo Club +58
12th 406 William GIELEWSKI St Kilda Cycling Club +1:06
13th 401 Shane WARD Albury-Wodonga Cycling Club +1:06
14th 430 Ken ATTARD Footscray Cycling Club +1:07
15th 413 Paris POLLOCK Hawthorn Cycling Club +1:19
16th 448 Stephen BLACKBURN Canberra Cycling Club +1:21
17th 440 Daniele SCHENA Italy +1:24
18th 402 Gary HAAS Southern Masters Cycling Club +1:25
19th 404 Jay PHILLPOTTS Port Fairy Cycling Club +1:25
20th 429 Mike KORENEFF Singapore +1:25
21st 463 Aaron WAIN Wellington Cycling Club +1:27
22nd 455 Brent NICHOLS Wangaratta Cycling Club +1:47
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23rd 452 Alex FOWLER Launceston City CC +1:48
24th 414 Ado BARKER Coburg Cycling Club +1:48
25th 408 Andrew KANTOR Carnegie Caulfield CC +1:49
26th 438 Justin DEELEY Bendigo & District CC +1:53
27th 458 Timothy MORRIS Alpine Cycling Club +1:58
28th 403 Sean HARDY St Kilda Cycling Club +2:02
29th 419 Chris EARLY Southern Masters Cycling Club +2:16
30th 446 Jason CHALKER Canberra Cycling Club +2:17
31st 435 Jackson SHARPLES Mornington Cycling Club +2:19
32nd 449 Simon BISHOP Hawthorn Cycling Club +2:24
33rd 407 Cameron JUDSON Harlequin +2:31
34th 433 Stephen BASTER Mornington Cycling Club +2:32
35th 416 Gabriel CAREY Warragul Cycling Club +2:34
36th 453 Michael ROSSER Vikings Cycling Club ACT +2:35
37th 431 Bruce TREW Mornington Cycling Club +2:41
38th 460 Allan SMITH Randwick Botany CC +2:45
39th 456 Brett BUCKLAND Alpine Cycling Club +2:48
40th 405 Jean-Philippe LECLERCQ Southern Masters Cycling Club +2:53
41st 447 Andrew BOS Castlemaine Cycling Club +2:53
42nd 412 Alain HOSKING Coburg Cycling Club +2:57
43rd 420 Chris COGDON Hawthorn Cycling Club +2:57
44th 454 Tom GREEN Bicisport +3:03
45th 457 Marco RANDO Hawthorn Cycling Club +3:08
46th 461 Chris LUSTY Logan City Cycling Club +3:48
47th 428 Michael TOLHURST Canberra Cycling Club +3:56
48th 441 Stephen BORG North western Sydney CC +3:58
49th 409 Matthew IRONS Melbourne University CC +4:00
50th 445 Kevin MURPHY Southern Masters Cycling Club +4:09
51st 423 Stephen PARKER Southern Masters Cycling Club +4:18
52nd 425 Rodrigo OLIVARES St Kilda Cycling Club +4:23
53rd 450 White DAVID Italy +4:35
54th 415 Jason JAMES Southern Masters Cycling Club +4:52
55th 459 Mark HIGGINS Southern Masters Cycling Club +5:23
DNS 424  Tully LYSTER Wangaratta Cycling Club

DNS 427 Colin CARRIGAN Manly Warringah CC

DNS 434 Jeremy ROSS Canberra Cycling Club

DNS 436 Anthony EVANS Jindabyne Cycling Club

DNS 444  Jesse GEISLER Norwood CC

DNS 451 Chris KILLMORE Sydney Uni Velo Club

Masters C-Grade

1st 731 Darryn GOUGH Southern Masters Cycling Club 0h23:30
2nd 729 Lars FINKE Coffs Harbour CC +1:03
3rd 733 Emlyn SIMPSON Sydney Uni Velo Club +1:12
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4th
5th
6th
7th
8th
9th
10th
11th
12th
13th
14th
15th
16th
17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd
34th
35th
36th
37th
38th
39th
40th
41st
42nd
43rd
44th
45th
46th
47th

748
723
730
704
752
720
722
735
721
702
705
764
726
774
727
766
743
713
736
717
767
732
754
706
763
749
742
718
701
703
708
728
711
753
734
758
712
747
714
768
769
737
750
745

Ryan BATES

Mark ADAMS
Andrew COOK
Daniel MCLEAN
Stephen BICK

Jason FRITZLAFF
Adam SKIDMORE
Douglas DEVEREUX
Chris OBORN

Craig DOHERTY
Paul BERRY

Mark GIBIAN

David OGILVIE
Chris ALSOP

Simon HASTINGS
Johnny REGAN
Daniel BURROWS
Peter MACDONALD
Alan CAULFIELD
Fergus FITZWATER
Steffan GORING
Kieran MCCORMACK
Matthew FINKBEINER
Robert CHIGNELL
Tom LAZARUS
Darren HUTCHINSON
Paul HIGGINS
Richard HILL

Paul CURRY

Tom REID

Jeremy BEAUMONT
Martin OROSZI
Stephen DUNCAN
Elliot LONG

Antonio RUSSO
Sam MALONEY
Glen JANETZKI
Jason HOWITT
Trent ALEXANDER
Chris O'DONNELL
Anthony MEZZINI
Dugald SPENCELEY
Andrew GRIFFITHS

Dean MARCINKOWSKI

Vikings Cycling Club ACT
Hawthorn Cycling Club
Mornington Cycling Club
Albury-Wodonga Cycling Club
Coburg Cycling Club
Warragul Cycling Club
Albury-Wodonga Cycling Club
Hobart Wheelers

Vikings Cycling Club ACT
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Coburg Cycling Club

Dulwich Hill BC

Ballarat / Sebastopol CC
Fraser Coast Cycling Club
Hawthorn Cycling Club
Hawthorn Cycling Club
Albury-Wodonga Cycling Club
Warragul Cycling Club
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Brunswick Cycling Club
Southern Masters Cycling Club
Vikings Cycling Club ACT
North Western Sydney CC

St Kilda Cycling Club

Ballarat / Sebastopol CC
Melbourne Cycling League
Carnegie Caulfield CC
Southern Masters Cycling Club
Mornington Cycling Club
Warragul Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club
Footscray Cycling Club
Albury-Wodonga Cycling Club
Brunswick Cycling Club

St Kilda Cycling Club

Hobart Wheelers

Melbourne Cycling League

St Kilda Cycling Club
Mornington Cycling Club
Hawthorn Cycling Club

FRA PowerOn

Lidcombe Auburn CC

Fraser Coast Cycling Club
lllawarra CC

+1:17
+1:36
+1:36
+1:39
+1:42
+1:44
+1:54
+1:56
+1:59
+2:03
+2:11
+2:11
+2:13
+2:13
+2:16
+2:20
+2:28
+2:28
+2:43
+2:47
+2:49
+2:50
+2:54
+2:54
+2:55
+2:55
+2:57
+2:57
+2:58
+3:01
+3:02
+3:03
+3:06
+3:08
+3:10
+3:10
+3:18
+3:22
+3:23
+3:25
+3:29
+3:32
+3:46
+3:57
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GENERAL CLASSIFICATION BRI A=
48th 710 Matthew KEMP St Kilda Cycling Club +3:57
49th 725 Paul BORRETT ATTA +3:58
50th 738 Patrick GORDON Melbourne Cycling League +4:02
51st 755 Jarratt MORGAN St Kilda Cycling Club +4:09
52nd 760 Gerrit PRENT St Kilda Cycling Club +4:13
53rd 739 Simon COSTELLO Vikings Cycling Club ACT +4:13
54th 744 Daniel FRAWLEY Hawthorn Cycling Club +4:17
55th 771 Warwick SAMPSON Hawthorn Cycling Club +4:33
56th 707 Blair FALAHEY Melbourne Cycling League +4:42
57th 719 Spiros MOUZAKIS Carnegie Caulfield CC +4:42
58th 716 Vaughan WEBBER Blackburn Cycling Club +4:50
59th 770 Jeremy GILCHRIST Goulburn CC +4:51
60th 709 Wayne D'AGOSTINI Sunbury Cycling Club +4:55
61st 740 Julian DEL BEATO University of Queensland CC +4:55
62nd 759 Andrew BRADLEY Tolland CC +4:55
63rd 765 Peter STOREY Vikings Cycling Club ACT +4:59
64th 746 Stuart LIVINGSTON Birrarung Cycling Club +5:21
65th 757 Craig EVERARD Warragul Cycling Club +5:27
66th 756 Nick ARDLIE Vikings Cycling Club ACT +5:42
67th 761 Raphael HAMMOND Footscray Cycling Club +6:00
68th 741 Nathan VAN VUGT St Kilda Cycling Club +6:11
69th 724  Phillip RIGBY Alpine Cycling Club +6:30
DNS 715 Sam CUNINGHAME Vikings Cycling Club ACT

DNS 762 Joe ANDREWS Vikings Cycling Club ACT

DNS 772 Tim HURLE Southern Masters Cycling Club

DNS 773 Brian STOVER none

Masters 6+ Men

1st 907 Joe SPANO Carnegie Caulfield CC 0h22:50
2nd 908 Richard HARVEY Carnegie Caulfield CC +1:02
3rd 917 Roger CULL Sydney CC +1:17
4th 916 Peter GREIG Port Fairy Cycling Club +1:26
5th 901 David CLARKE Southern Masters Cycling Club +1:30
6th 902 Peter RITCHIE Manly Warringah CC +1:38
7th 909 Guy GREEN Blackburn Cycling Club +1:44
8th 918 Paul WILD Gold Coast Cycling Club +1:47
9th 929 Phil SMITH Coburg Cycling Club +1:50
10th 914 Michael VILLANI Carnegie Caulfield CC +2:00
11th 904 Brett LINDSTROM Southern Masters Cycling Club +2:04
12th 919 Christopher SHORT Canberra Cycling Club +2:10
13th 926 Peter VARLEY Alpine Cycling Club +2:25
14th 903 Aaron FIELD Blackburn Cycling Club +2:28
15th 927 Michael HAY Melbourne Cycling League +2:36
16th 913 Leigh MILLER Alpine Cycling Club +3:04
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17th
18th
19th
20th
21st
22nd
23rd
24th
25th
26th
27th
28th
29th
30th
31st
32nd
33rd

911
925
924
932
906
933
912
921
930
931
923
934
928
905
920
910
915

Neil ARNOLD

Geoff BENNETT
Stuart HESELTINE
George MEDLEY
Les TOKOLYI

Peter DEAN
Christopher JOUSTRA
Barry BROWN

Alan NELSON
Marcus JUDGE
Peter DOONAN
Mark LACEY

Bruce GOODSPEED
Stephen BERTOLDO
David GALLAGHER
Tony DALTON
Robert MOORE

lllawarra CC

Bendigo & District CC

FRA PowerOn

Wangaratta Cycling Club
Cycling Victoria

Southern Masters Cycling Club
Latrobe City Cycling Club
Southern Masters Cycling Club
St Kilda Cycling Club

Waratah Masters CC

Warragul Cycling Club

Dulwich Hill BC

Eurobodalla Cyclists Club
Griffith Cycle Club

Blackburn Cycling Club
Hawthorn Cycling Club

St Kilda Cycling Club

+3:06
+3:26
+3:27
+3:40
+3:55
+3:58
+4:01
+4:21
+4:26
+4:39
+4:40
+5:09
+5:23
+5:36
+5:56
+6:10
+8:41
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